Association of Bay Area Governments

Executive Board

March 20, 2025

Agenda Item 6.g.

ABAG Appointments

Subject:

Ratification of appointments to ABAG Committees and other bodies

Background:

According to the ABAG Bylaws, the ABAG President makes appointments to committees and other bodies with the advice and consent of the Executive Board.

At its meeting on March 20, 2025, ABAG President Ramos will report on her appointment to committees and other bodies to the Executive Board.

Joint MTC ABAG Legislation Committee

- Noelia Corzo, Supervisor, County of San Mateo
- Pamela Campos, Councilmember, City of San Jose

ABAG Finance Committee

• Betty Duong, Supervisor, County of Santa Clara

ABAG Housing Committee

- Nikki Fortunato Bas, Supervisor, County of Alameda
- Pamela Campos, Councilmember, City of San Jose
- Yvonne Martinez Beltrán, Councilmember, City of Morgan Hill

California Association of Council of Governments

• Belia Ramos, Supervisor, County of Napa

San Francisco Bay Conservation and Development Commission

- East Bay Seat—Juan Gonzalez, Mayor, City of San Leandro, for term ending 12/31/26
- South Bay Seat—Cecilia Taylor, Councilmember, City of Menlo Park, for term ending 12/31/26

Association of Bay Area Governments

Executive Board

March 20, 2025

Agenda Item 6.g.

ABAG Appointments

Issues:

None

Recommended Action:

The ABAG Executive Board is requested to ratify the appointments, as reported.

Attachments:

None

Reviewed:

Ing Tremies

Andrew Fremier